Allegheny County Council

119 Courthouse 436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved as Amended

Wednesday, September 29, 2021

4:00 PM

Conference Room 1

Committee on Appointment Review

Bethany Hallam, Chair Committee of the Whole

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

12014-21 Motion to approve the minutes of the September 22, 2021 meeting of the

Committee on Appointment Review.

IV. Agenda Items

Appointments

11904-21 Approving the appointment of Carolyn Savikas to the Friends of the Park

for South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Klein

Legislative History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11905-21 Approving the appointment of Jason Fincke to the Friends of the Park for

South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Walton

Legislative History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11906-21 Approving the appointment of Angela Sue Zemba to the Friends of the

Park for South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Duerr

Legislative History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11907-21 Approving the appointment of Bernadette Fincke to the Friends of the Park

for South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Duerr

Legislative History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11908-21 Approving the appointment of Edward Eichenlaub to the Friends of the

Park for South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Duerr

Leg	islative	History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11910-21 Approving the appointment of David Buchewicz to the Friends of the Park

for South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

Legislative History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11911-21 Approving the appointment of James Converse to the Friends of the Park

for South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

Legislative History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>11912-21</u> Approving the appointment of Thomas Woods to the Friends of the Park

for South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

Legislative History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

11915-21 Approving the appointment of Leslie Brueggman to the Friends of the Park

for South Park for a term to expire on July 6, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Palmiere

Legislative History

7/6/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

<u>11974-21</u> Approving the appointment of Gail Scott to the Friends of the Park for

Hartwood Acres Park for a term to expire on August 31, 2024.

Sponsors: Council Member Prizio

Legislative History

8/31/21 County Council Referred to the Committee on Appointment

Review

9/22/21 Committee on Appointment Held in Committee

Review

12027-21 Approving the appointment of Heather Murphy to the Friends of the Park

for South Park for a term to expire on September 28, 2024.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Council Member Duerr

V. Adjournment